

MISSION STATEMENT: Provides the state level forum for addressing fire protection/prevention issues of statewide concern; develops technical and performance standards for training of fire service personnel; accredits curriculum; establishes policy for the Certification System for the California Fire Service; advises the State Fire Marshal on promulgation of regulations; and sits as an Appeals Board on the application of SFM regulations. The State Board of Fire Services (SBFS) is a standing committee. (Membership is established in §13140.5, Health and Safety Code.)

Member	Title / Representation	Appointment Date
Daniel Berlant Chair	State Fire Marshal Office of the State Fire Marshal	Ex-Officio
Anale Burlew	Chief Deputy Director CAL FIRE	Ex-Officio
Dan Terry	Chairperson California Firefighter Joint Apprenticeship Program	Ex-Officio
Nancy Ward	Director California Governor's Office of Emergency Services	Ex-Officio
Donald Butz	Fire Chief Fire Districts Association of California	October 31, 2024
Zoraida Diaz	Fire Chief California Fire Chiefs Association	October 31, 2024
David Rocha	Fire Chief California Metropolitan Fire Chiefs	May 31, 2019
Edward A. Foster Jr.	Fire Service Labor California State Firefighters Association	May 31, 2019
David Gillotte	Fire Service Labor International Association of Firefighters	January 4, 2019
Frank Lima	Fire Service Labor California Labor Federation	December 20, 2018
Peter Munoa	Fire Service Labor CAL FIRE Firefighters, Local 2881	May 31, 2019
Brian K. Rice	Fire Service Labor California Professional Firefighters	May 30, 2018
Michael S. Williams	Volunteer Firefighter California State Firefighters Association	December 20, 2018
Robert Magee	City Council Member City Government	November 15, 2007
Jose "Moke" Simon III	County Supervisor County Government	September 10, 2019
Janet Ruiz	Insurance Industry	October 31, 2024
Len Nielson	Cultural Burning Liaison CAL FIRE	August 15, 2023
Vacant	Fire District Board Member	